

## To Whom It May Concern

Company Name: Representative:	YONDOSHI HOLDINGS INC. Saishi Kimura Chairman and Representative Director •	
Listing:	CEO First Section, Tokyo Stock Exchange	
Securities Code:	8008	
Inquiries:	Masahiko Nishimura	
	Director and Executive Officer responsible	
	for Finance	
Telephone:	+81-3-5719-3274	

## Notice Concerning Results of Repurchase of Own Shares through ToSTNeT-3 Off-Hours Trading System

YONDOSHI HOLDINGS INC. (hereinafter referred to as "YONDOSHI HOLDINGS" or "the Company") announces that today it conducted a repurchase of its own shares, as announced March 1, 2019), as follows.

In addition, YONDOSHI HOLDINGS announces that, with the conduct of the previously mentioned repurchase of its own shares, it has completed the acquisition of all of its own shares as authorized by the resolution of the Board of Directors dated March 1, 2019.

1. Reasons for repurchasing the Company's own shares

These decisions were made to ensure that the Company maintained a flexible capital policy that is capable of appropriately addressing changes in its operating environment and to facilitate the adequate return of profits to shareholders.

- (1) Class of shares repurchased:
- (2) Total number of shares repurchased:
- (3) Repurchase price:
- (4) Date of repurchase:
- (5) Method of repurchase:

YONDOSHI HOLDINGS' common shares 130,000 shares ¥2,149 March 4, 2019 Through the off-hours trading system of the Tokyo Stock Exchange for own share acquisitions (ToSTNeT-3)

## (Reference)

Content of the Board of Directors' decisions regarding the repurchase of the Company's own shares (Announced on March 1, 2019)

(1)	Class of shares repurchased:	YONDOSHI HOLDINGS' common shares
(2)	Total number of shares that can be repurchased:	150,000 shares
(3)	Aggregate cost of share repurchase:	¥322,350,000
(4)	Progress situation:	(As of March 4, 2019)
		Number of shares repurchased: 130,000 shares Aggregate cost of share repurchase: ¥279,370,000